Sierra Vista High School
8th Annual "Winter Tip Off"

Varsity Basketball Tournament

Pool A
Damien
El Rancho
Don Lugo

Pool E
Bishop Amat
Verdugo Hills

La Puente

Monday 11-27-17 @ Sierra Vista HS

G Visitor
1 3:00PM El Rancho VS
2  4:30 PM Claremont VS
3  6:00 PM Walnut VS
4 T7:30PM Mark Keppel VS
Tuesday 11-28-18 @ Sierra Vista HS
G Visitor
9 3:00PM LA Roosevelt S
10 4:30 PM Alhambra Vs
11 6:00 PM Schurr Vs
12 7:30 PM Don Lugo 'S
Wednesday 11-29-17 @ Sierra Vista H5
G Visitor
17 3:00 PM Sierra Vista Vs
18 4:30 PM Mt. View Vs
19 6:00 PM Locke VS
20 7:30 PM Damien VS
Wednesday 11-29-17 @ Northview H5
G Visitor
25 4:30 PM Garey VS
26 6:00 PM Northview VS
Thursday 11-30-17 @ Sierra Vista HS
G Visitor
27 3:00 PM pool "C" 2 nd Vs
28 4:30 PM pool "H" 2 nd 'S
29 6:00 PM pool "C" winner 'S
30 7:30 PM pool "D" winner 'S
Thursday 11-30-17 @ Covina HS
G Visitor
31 3:00 PM pool "G" 2 nd 'S
32 4:30PM pool "E" 2 nd Vs
33 6:00 PM pool "E" winner 'S
34 7:30 PM pool "H" winner VS
Thursday 11-30-17 @ Northview HS
G Visitor
35 3:00 PM Pool "C3" VS
36 4:15PM Pool "B3" Vs
37 5:30 PM Pool "F3" 'S
38 6:45PM Pool "A3" Vs
39 8:00 PM Pool "E3" 'S

Pool B

Colony

Schurr
El Modena

Pool F
Adelanto
Monrovia
Gabrielino

Home
Don Lugo
Sierra Vista
Mt. View
Northview

Home
Claremont
Walnut
Colony
Damien

Home
LA Roosevelt
Alhambra
Mark Keppel
El Rancho

Home
So. El Monte
Duarte

Home
pool "F" 2 nd
pool "A" 2 nd

Pool "G" winner
pool "B" winner

Home
pool "B" 2 nd
pool "D" 2 nd

pool "F" winner
pool "A" winner

El

Home
Pool "G3"
Pool "G4"
Pool "H3"
Pool "H4"
Pool "D3"

o ~N o O

13
14
15
16

21
22
23
24

40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51

Monday 11-27-17 @ Covina HS

Pool C
Claremont
LA Roosevelt
Sierra Vista

Pool G
Mark Keppel
Locke
Northview
Duarte

3:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

Visitor
Garey
Bishop Amat
Colony
Adelanto

VS

VS
VS

Tuesday 11-28-17 @ Covina HS

3:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

Visitor
Locke
Bloomington
Verdugo Hills
Monrovia

VS
VS

VS

Wednesday 11-29-17 @ Covina H5

3:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

Friday 12-1-17 @ Covina HS

Visitor
La Puente
Gabrielino
El Modena

Bloomington

3:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

Friday 12-1-17 @ Northview HS

Visitor
Loser game # 29
Loser game # 33
Winner game # 33
Winner game # 29

3:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

Friday 12-1-17

Visitor
Loser game # 27
Loser game # 31
Winner game # 31
Winner game # 27

VS
'S
VS
'S

VS
'S

'S

'S
VS
'S
VS

@ Baldwin Park HS

3:00 PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM
6:45 PM
8:00 PM

Visitor

Pool "C3"
Pool "B3"
Pool "D3"
Pool "E3"
Pool "H3"

VS
'S
VS
'S
VS

Einal "A"
11/4/2017

Pool D
Walnut
Alhambra
Mt. View

Pool H
Covina
Bloomington
Garey
So. El Monte

Home
Covina
La Puente
El Modena
Gabrielino

Home
Duarte
So. El Monte
Bishop Amat
Adelanto

Home
Verdugo Hills
Monrovia
Schurr
Covina

Home
Loser game # 30
Loser game # 34
Winner game # 34
Winner game # 30

Home
Loser game # 28
Loser game # 32
Winner game # 32
Winner game # 28

Home
Pool "H4"
Pool "F3"
Pool "A3"
Pool "G3"
Pool "G4"



7 th Place

5 th Place

16 th Place

Home Team is Bottom
in Light Uniforms

Sierra Vista High School

Varsity Basketball Tournament

Nov. 27, Nov. 28, Nov. 29, Nov. 30, Dec. 1, Dec. 2
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at Northview hs
6:00 PM

3 rd Place

64

Loser C

4:30 PM 28|

A2
G2
Thursday 11-30-17

at Covina

60

45

Friday 12-1-17
at Northview hs
4:30 PM
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Thursday 11-30-17
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Loser E
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at Northview hs
6:00 PM
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at Northview hs
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Bottom is Home Team in Light Uniforms

League Teams will cross **If Needed

Loser G
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Champions

Runner-Up

3rd Place

Consolation

11 th Place



