Sierra Vista High School 8th Annual "Winter Tip Off" Varsity Basketball Tournament

<u>Final "A"</u> <u>11/4/2017</u>

Varsity Basketban rournament									
		Pool A		Pool B			Pool C		Pool D
		Damien		Colony			Claremont		Walnut
		El Rancho		Schurr			LA Roosevelt		Alhambra
		Don Lugo		El Modena			Sierra Vista		Mt. View
		Pool E		Pool F			Pool G		Pool H
		Bishop Amat		Adelanto			Mark Keppel		Covina
		Verdugo Hills		Monrovia			Locke		Bloomington
		La Puente		Gabrielino			Northview		Garey
							Duarte		So. El Monte
Monday 11-27-17 @ Sierra Vista HS Monday 11-27-17 @ Covina HS									
G		Visitor		Home	G		Visitor		Home
1	3:00 PM	El Rancho	VS	Don Lugo	5	3:00 PM	Garey	VS	Covina
2	4:30 PM	Claremont	VS	Sierra Vista	6	4:30 PM	Bishop Amat	VS	La Puente
3	6:00 PM	Walnut	VS	Mt. View	7	6:00 PM	Colony	VS	El Modena
4	7:30 PM	Mark Keppel	VS	Northview	8	7:30 PM	Adelanto	VS	Gabrielino
Tuesday 11-28-18 @ Sierra Vista HS Tuesday 11-28-17 @ Co							11-28-17 @ Covina	нs	
G		Visitor		Home	G		Visitor	_	Home
9	3:00 PM	LA Roosevelt	VS	Claremont	13	3:00 PM	Locke	VS	Duarte
10	4:30 PM	Alhambra	VS	Walnut	14	4:30 PM	Bloomington	VS	So. El Monte
11	6:00 PM	Schurr	VS	Colony	15	6:00 PM	Verdugo Hills	VS	Bishop Amat
12	7:30 PM	Don Lugo	VS	Damien	16	7:30 PM	Monrovia	VS	Adelanto
Wednesday 11-29-17 @ Sierra Vista H5						Wednesda	av 11-29-17 @ Covii	na H5	
G		Visitor		Home	G		Visitor		Home
17	3:00 PM	Sierra Vista	VS	LA Roosevelt	21	3:00 PM	La Puente	VS	Verdugo Hills
18	4:30 PM	Mt. View	VS	Alhambra	22	4:30 PM	Gabrielino	vs	Monrovia
19	6:00 PM	Locke	VS	Mark Keppel	23	6:00 PM	El Modena	VS	Schurr
20	7:30 PM	Damien	vs	El Rancho	24	7:30 PM	Bloomington	VS	Covina
	Wednesday	11-29-17 @ Northvi	ew H5						
G		Visitor		Home					
25	4:30 PM	Garey	VS	So. El Monte					
26	6:00 PM	Northview	VS	Duarte					
Thursday 11-30-17 @ Sierra Vista HS						Friday 12-1-17 @ Covina HS			
G		<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>	G		Visitor		<u>Home</u>
27	3:00 PM	pool "C" 2 nd	VS	pool "F" 2 nd	40	3:00 PM	Loser game # 29	vs	Loser game # 30
28	4:30 PM	pool "H" 2 nd	VS	pool "A" 2 nd	41	4:30 PM	Loser game # 33	vs	Loser game # 34
29	6:00 PM	pool "C" winner	VS	Pool "G" winner	42	6:00 PM	Winner game # 33	VS	Winner game # 34
30	7:30 PM	pool "D" winner	VS	pool "B" winner	43	7:30 PM	Winner game # 29	VS	Winner game # 30
Thursday 11-30-17 @ Covina HS Friday 12-1-17 @ Northview HS									
G		<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>	G		<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>

pool "B" 2 nd

pool "D" 2 nd

pool "F" winner

pool "A" winner

E1

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

31 3:00 PM

32 4:30 PM

33 6:00 PM

34 7:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:15 PM

5:30 PM

8:00 PM

38 6:45 PM

G

35

36

37

39

pool "G" 2 nd

pool "E" 2 nd

pool "E" winner

pool "H" winner

Pool "C3"

Pool "B3"

Pool "F3"

Pool "A3"

Pool "E3"

<u>Thursday 11-30-17 @ Northview HS</u> <u>Visitor</u>

G		Visitor		<u>Home</u>
44	3:00 PM	Loser game # 27	VS	Loser game # 28
45	4:30 PM	Loser game # 31	VS	Loser game # 32
46	6:00 PM	Winner game # 31	VS	Winner game # 32
47	7:30 PM	Winner game # 27	VS	Winner game # 28
	Friday 12-	1-17 @ Baldwin Pa	ark HS	

<u>Home</u>			<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>
Pool "G3"	G	3:00 PM	Pool "C3"	VS	Pool "H4"
Pool "G4"	48	4:15 PM	Pool "B3"	VS	Pool "F3"
Pool "H3"	49	5:30 PM	Pool "D3"	VS	Pool "A3"
Pool "H4"	50	6:45 PM	Pool "E3"	VS	Pool "G3"
Pool "D3"	51	8:00 PM	Pool "H3"	VS	Pool "G4"

Sierra Vista High School Varsity Basketball Tournament

Nov. 27, Nov. 28, Nov. 29, Nov. 30, Dec. 1, Dec. 2

